RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): a) VERVE, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
a) verve, LLO	Name: MALIBU PHARMA, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no	11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 200 Los Angeles, California 90064	
3. Nature of Conveyance		
⊠ Assignment	Street Address: Same as Above City	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State Zip	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ⊠no	
Execution Date: a) December 27, 2007		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US PATENT 5,451,19)3	
Title: COMBINED WHEELCHAIR AND WALKER		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,451,193	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ৷ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
신원 내용을 받는 경험 함께 다시면 기를 받는다.	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00	
Verve, LLC 6300 Bridgepoint Parkwy, Suite 410B	□ Check Enclosed	
Austin, Texas 78730 USA		
	⊠ Total fee due.	
	☐ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees	
	8. Deposit account number:	
<u> 1. Tanàna mandriana dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia</u> Ny INSEE dia mampiasa ny kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia kaominina dia k	50-3446	
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Raymond M. Galasso	December 28, 2007	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Registration 37,832 Tel.: (512) 306-8533	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
	to the control of the	

PATENT

REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment is made effective as of September 19, 2007, between VERVE, LLC., a Texas limited liability company with its principal place of business at 6300 Bridgepoint Parkway, Suite 410B, Austin, Texas 78730 ("Assignor") and MALBU PHARMA, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90064 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner and record title holder of United States Patent No. 5,451,193 entitled COMBINED WHEELCHAIR AND WAKER, with the listed inventor of RALEIGH H. PICKARD and issued by the United States Patent & Trademark Office on or about SEPTEMBER 19, 1995 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to, and record title of, the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey and assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and all associated patent rights, domestic and foreign, and all related domestic and foreign patent applications (and any resulting patents), including all continuations, divisions, revisions, extensions, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions described therein, all patents and patent applications which claim priority of any of the Patent; together with all rights to profits, royalties and damages for past and future infringement of the Patent by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED this	iay of Vacaber, 2	007 at Austin, Texas USA.
	ASSIGNOR:	·
	VERVE, LLC	
	Signature:	, Lord
	By: Raymond M. Galasso)
•	Its: Managing Member	
OF TEXAS)		

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF TRAVIS) SS:

Before me on this 27th day of December, 2007, came Raymond M. Galasso, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and that the execution thereof is acknowledged to be his/her free act and deed.

Seal STATE OF STATE O

Martha Koclin (Notary Public)

PATENT

REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0918

☑002/003

12/28/2007 FRI 13:15 FAX 5122311411 PDF

FORW PTO-1595 1-31-92

12/28/2007 7,2035500 Tover sheet

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof, 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): a) VERVE, LLC Name: MALIBU PHARMA, INC. Internal Address: Additional names of conveying party(les) attached? 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 200 ∐yes ≊no. Los Angeles, California 90064. 3. Nature of Conveyance Street Address: Same as Above ≅ Assignment ☐ Merger City ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State □ Other . Additional name(s) & address(es) affached? ☐ ye's ⊠no Execution Date: a) December 27, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US PATENT 5,451,193 TITIE: COMBINED WHEELCHAIR AND WALKER If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s): 5,451,193 Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔎 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3:41): Verve, LLC ☐ Check Enclosed 6300 Bridgepoint Parkwy, Suite 410B Austin, Texas 78730 Authorized to be charged to deposit account USÁ M. Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raymond M. Galasso Name of Person Signing Signature Registration 37,832 Tel.: (512) 306-8533 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT

REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0919



FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE:

January 8, 2008

FAX NO.:

571-273-0140

ATTN: Assignment Services Branch -

Recordation Services

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to: 571-273-0140 to the attention of: Assignment Services Branch – Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria VA 22313, on this 8th day of January, 2008.

Type or Print Name Martha Rocha

Signatur

FROM:

Raymond M. Galasso for Verve L.L.C.

RE:

DOCUMENT ID NO. : 700355007

Assignment of US PATENT 5,451,193

NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet): 4

MESSAGE: Please find resubmitted documents for recording. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the fees to Deposit Account No. 50-3446 immediately.

Thank you!

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The pages accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from Verve LLC and are confidential and privileged. The information is intended to be used by the individual(s) or entity(ies) named on this cover sheet only. If you are not the intended recipient be aware that reading disclosing copying distribution or use of the contents of this transmission is prohibited. Please notify us immediately if you have received this transmission in error at 512.342.8712 ext, 339 and return the document to us via regular mail to 6300 Bridgepoint Parkway, Bldg. One, Suite #410B, Austin, Texas 78730.

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 01/08/2008